(<u>)</u> 04-20-2001



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	## (IJB ## # 13) ##
To the Honorable Commissioner o	illached original documents or convitherent
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	.ddress of receiving party(ies):
Steve HOFFMAN and Marcus Lindsey MURPHY	Name: Ultramek Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>Highway 47 East</u>
X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Denton</u> State <u>North Carolina</u> Country: <u>U.S.A</u> Zip:27239
Security Agreement Change of Name	O L
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Execution Date: November 7, 2000	112 c
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	09713622
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: <u>10/25/00, 7/11/00, 7/11/00</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached?Yes _x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	Enclosed
2077 TOTALOM BOUTO ALC	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
2. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Edward R. Freedman Name of Person Signing Signature Total	November 15, 2000 Date Date
Lisa\2000\November\Assignment\BERGERON ET AL-! Assignment Recordation .wpd	

REEL: 011686 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Steve HOFFMAN; and Marcus Lindsey MURPHY

whose full post office addresses are (address is) 1518, York Avenue, High Point, North Carolina, USA 27265; and 230, Lowe Drive, Lexington, North Carolina USA 27295

in consideration of one dollar, to us (me) paid by ULTRAMEK INC.

(hereinafter referred as the assignee)

whose full post office address is: Highway 47 East, Denton, North Carolina USA 27239 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, we (I) do hereby sell and assign (and/or confirm such sale and assignment) to the said assignee all our (my) right, title and interest in the United States, Canada and everywhere else throughout the world, in and to our (my) invention entitled SAFE LOCKING ASSEMBLY FOR A GLIDER ROCKER

as fully described and claimed in the application for a patent which we(I) executed on October 25, 2000 and November 7, 2000, and to all our (my) corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, Canada or elsewhere.

We (I) further agree to execute all the Forms and papers that may be necessary to file continuation, divisional or reissue application in the United States and to extend patent protection on the above invention worldwide in the name of the Assignee.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Agreement and all related documents be drafted in the English language (c'est la volonté expresse des parties que cette convention et tous les documents y afférant soient rédigés en langue anglaise).

	SIGNED this	77th day	of HOUEM	BER	2000
		(day)		(month)	(year)
at _	DENTON	NORTH	CAROLINA	usA	
	(City	7)	(Province)	(Country)	

WITNESS

ull name: Joy S. Baum

Steve HOFFMAN

PATENT REEL: 011686 FRAME: 0572

at	SIGNED this				•	,,,	<u>りて</u> ar)		
at DENTON HOLTH CARDUNA ILSA (City) (Province) (Country) WITNESS Marcus Lindsey Murphy Marcus Lindsey MURPHY									
Full	name: Joy s.	Baum			Marcus Lind	sey MURPH	770		
READ AND APPROVED									
	SIGNED this	クザ (day)	_ day of	HOUEM	BER_ month)		o <u>の</u> ar)		
at	DENTON (City								
	By: ULTRAMEK INC.								
	Name: D. Steve Hoffman Title: President/CEO								

RECORDED: 11/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011686 FRAME: 0573